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Req. #17-0400 Amended Exhibit “A” and “B” 5-9-17

SUBSTITUTE
ORDINANCE NO. 28427

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Biennial Operating Budget; amending the Biennial
Operating Budget of the City for the fiscal years 2017-2018 to appropriate
funds from the 2015-2016 biennial budget to cover current contract
obligations, transfers, and other budget adjustments.

WHEREAS under RCW 35.34.200, this ordinance is necessary to
appropriate funds from the 2015-2016 biennial budget to account for contract
obligations, transfers, and other budget adjustments that were not identifiable in
December 2016; Now, Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TACOMA:

That the Biennial Operating Budget of the City for the fiscal years
2017-2018 (“Biennial Budget’) is hereby amended by appropriating funds from the
2015-2016 biennial budget and adopting the proposed modifications set forth in
Exhibit “A” and explained in narrative form in Exhibit “B,” which exhibits are
attached hereto and incorporated as part of this ordinance; and that the Biennial

Operating Budget shall be deemed to be and is hereby amended to provide for the

appropriation and expenditure of said funds.

Passeq  MAY 09 2017

Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk'

Approved as to form:

Dodp. Llispa —

Deputy City Attorney

Ord17-0400.doc-DEC/bn




EXHIBIT A - Amended 5-9-17

City of Tacoma, Washington

2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers, other Obligations

Fund No. Fund Name

0010

General Fund

Special Revenue Funds

1020
1030
1050
1065
1070
1080
1085
1090
1100
1110
1145
1155
1180
1185
1195
1200
1236
1267
1431
1500
1650

Courts Special Revenue

Contingency Fund

PWS Transportation Revenues

PW Street Fund (Street Ops, Eng, Transp)
Transportation Benefit District

2% GET Gross Earnings Tax (Street Ops Mnt)
Voted Streets Initiative

TFD Special Revenue

PWF Property Management

Local Improvement Guaranty

PWB Building & Land Use Services

TFD EMS Special Revenue

PAF Tourism & Conventions

NCS Special Revenue

CED Economic Development Grants

Library Special Revenue

CED Small Business Enterprise

TPD Special Revenue

CMO Municipal Cable TV

CED Local Employment Apprenticeship Program
Traffic Enforcement, Engineering & Education
Total Special Revenue Funds

Debt Service Funds

2010
2035
2038
2040
2041
2042

Voted Bonds

LTD GO Bonds 1997 A&B

Public Works Trust Fund Loan

LTGO 2009 Series A-F Bond Redemption
2010 LTGO Bonds Series 2010B - 2010E
2013 LTGO Refunding Bonds

Total Debt Service Funds

Capital Project Funds

3210
3216
3218
3220

Real Estate Excise Tax

Police Facility 2002

2009 LTGO Bond Capital Projects
2010 LTGO Bonds

Total Capital Project Funds

Adopted Reappropriation Revised

Budget Ordinance Budget
$461,208,587 $11,451,748 $472,660,335
159,316 159,316
500,000 349,896 849,896
9,540,000 2,376,855 11,916,855
43,638,466 2,365,174 46,003,640
15,845,790 15,845,790
300,000 300,000
39,948,153 271,285 40,219,438
1,851,792 674,711 2,526,503
1,428,256 134,400 1,562,656
58,203 58,203
1,486,797 500,000 1,986,797
29,878,702 29,878,702
7,025,752 7,025,752
18,351,397 2,604,065 20,955,462
16,633,113 3,571,056 20,204,169
799,296 799,296
1,014,701 1,014,701
2,861,750 2,861,750
7,663,200 75,000 7,738,200
914,771 914,771
6,797,464 6,797,464
$206,396,919 $13,222,442 $219,619,361
5,422,500 5,422,500
6,058,617 6,058,617
2,280,581 2,280,581
3,087,403 3,087,403
13,087,420 13,087,420
6,791,200 6,791,200
$36,727,721 $0 $36,727,721
18,790,343 9,415,638 28,205,981
126,000 126,000

849,937

126,000 2,406,286 2,532,286
$18,916,343 $12,671,861 $31,588,204




EXHIBIT A - Amended 5-9-17

City of Tacoma, Washington

2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers, other Obligations

Fund No. Fund Name

Enterprise Funds

4110
4120
4140
4165
4170
4180
4190
4200
4300
4301
4450
4500
4600
4700
4800
4805

Permit Services Fund

PW Tacoma Rail Mountain Division
PWE Parking Operating
Convention Center
Cheney Stadium

Tacoma Dome
Performing Arts

Solid Waste

Wastewater

Surface Water

Union Station

Tacoma Rail

Water Utility

Power

TPU Self Insurance Claims
Low Income Assistance
Total Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Funds

5050
5086
5400
5453
5540
5550
5560
5570
5700
5800

TPU Fleet Service

Tacoma Training & Employment Program
PW Fleet Equipment Rental

PWS Asphalt Plant

Comms Equipment - Replacement Reserve
Third Party Liability Claims
Unemployment Compensation

Worker's Compensation

Municipal Building Acquisition & Oper
General Governmental Internal Services
Total Internal Service Funds

Trust & Agency Funds

6050
6100
6120
6150
6430
6440
6460
6470
6480
6795

Deferred Compensation Trust
Employees Retirement

Relief & Pension Police

Relief & Pension Firefighters
Health Care Trust Labor Management
Group Life Trust

Dental Care Labor Management
Health Care Trust Firefighters
Health Care Trust Police

Public Facilities Districts

Total Trust & Agency Funds

Total City of Tacoma Operating Budget

Adopted Reappropriation Revised

Budget Ordinance Budget
19,009,082 513,460 19,522,542
4,063,527 4,063,527
15,185,880 1,247,844 16,433,724
22,304,641 22,304,641
3,249,169 3,249,169
17,112,550 893,000 18,005,550
5,917,938 90,811 6,008,749
137,104,229 6,169,413 143,273,642
182,443,618 2,463,894 184,907,512
86,393,672 193,916 86,587,588
7,962,964 7,962,964
66,643,196 66,643,196
191,563,770 191,563,770
923,382,113 923,382,113
3,762,254 3,762,254
2,000,000 2,000,000
$1,688,098,603 $11,572,338 $1,699,670,941
24,760,076 24,760,076
660,482 660,482
22,283,525 4,089,410 26,372,935
4,800,000 4,800,000
5,897,612 5,897,612
7,459,028 7,459,028
1,069,291 1,069,291
18,576,558 18,576,558
9,142,068 3,770,670 12,912,738
112,610,350 100,000 112,710,350
$207,258,990 $7,960,080 $215,219,070
419,513 419,513
329,732,895 329,732,895
9,814,002 9,814,002
12,464,812 12,464,812
132,733,326 132,733,326
1,531,894 1,531,894
11,646,052 11,646,052
7,060,636 7,060,636
6,568,833 6,568,833
6,637,884 6,637,884
$518,609,847 $0 $518,609,847
$3,137,217,010 $56,878,469 $3,194,095,479




EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations
Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

General Fund

0010 - General Fund Amount

Revenues
S IO T 00w A 5 0 49 30 5 P RO SN R 6,921,273
Fund Cash: BalamiCeiswissiussmiusimsiimsisisssmi i s i sr sty 4,530,475

$ 11,451,748
Expenditures

Encumbrances by Department
T IV O TS O TTTCE s ounmassunsoicsihnusmssnsssvsiosss N3R48R S A B S AP 41,000
Community & ECONOMIC DEVEIOPIMENT ..ottt st ss s emams bbb sa bt b sb s s i 919,383
FiHANGE osmidiaisiminiii e s A e R Ak s s A b o B R A P 24,867
Library.... 152,326
Nelghborhood & Communlty S ETVICES st e s e R R R R SR 380,000
Non-Departmental.........cocomaricannineenns 337,612
Planning & DevelopmEnt SEIVICES. ..o it itsimsssees smiem s semsss o sebbasa 4 b sh e A S bR R E 0 108,500
235,000
1,055,445
90,811

$ 3,344,944

Emergent Need Budget Adjustments by Department
Finance... 38,000
Library.... T e L Ao e e B e e e i 143,282

Nelghborhood & Communlty Services... 321,077

Planning & Development Services (Tldeflats Subarea Plan) 500,000
P e Y B e s i s s s RS st L 2,960,000
Non-Departmental........cccereneens 104,000
Fleet Replacements (PW TFD TPD) 4,040,445

S 8,106,804

Total General Fund $ 11,451,748

Prepared by Office of Management Budget 3



EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations
Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

Special Revenue Funds

1030 - Contingency Fund Amount
Revenues
FUHTE. Cas i Bl B i s T R e e s L S o A e 349,896
S 349,896
Expenditures
Heritage Organization FUNMING . . s iosmsmsssissssssmsss simssionsanssssasssssasmsss sebess shssms st sasdsssasassssendss resesssseasss bpmsns 42,896
Eastside Healthy FOOU.......ccovmmmcmim s sssssssssnssecssnns S S R e Rl 10,000
Sister City Assessment and Strat@gic Plan...... oo e sinimsesirtessssemss s rassssseassesemssessessnssensssssrasons 7,000
Peace Community Center Capital Fund 50,000
Click! ANalysis @Nd AUGIE...... o s s ssss s ss seems samsns s manassssssssasnss aeasssssmnsrenecs 100,000
Chinese RECONCHTATION PAIK.....iiioiiicieicisis e see e vescrssne s e e sse s sn s s s sts s im s e s aas e st e 90,000
Tacoma Community House Capital Campaign........ . R A L R R e 50,000
S 349,896
1050 - Transportation Revenues Amount
Revenues
Transfer from WSDOT.....coccoiccinscinsnnninsinies ——— A W B S A 750,000
Transfer from Fund 1060 FUND CaSh BalGNCE.........ccveviimmiieosissiesssssiesssssvesssrssessssmssssssessssesssssresosssssansssssns 1,626,855
S 2,376,855
Expenditures
Transter toActive Capltal Projeilsc caasiiimiimmi s it e e s it 2,127,065
Transfer to Fund 1065 for Streetlight OQutage Backlog 60,000
CONErDUTION VO RS OISk gsssyissrsmessinss a5 550558 Ao 5 Ao RO SRV SR R R P A TR R B 189,790
S 2,376,855
Prepared by Office of Management Budget 4



EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

1065 - PW Street Fund

Amount

Revenues
Site Development Fee.....covimmimmmmmmssssinnns
Transfer Trom GENeral FUNT s s s ormmorsi i i ot b o s i St S eeen
Transfer from 2% Gross Earnings Tax
Transfer from Motor VEhicle FUB TaXiuissisarssissiisssissassissssons ssvissssnsssmstssssassnsass ssssassssinssssoss sssmsssassnin
FUNA CaSh BalaN 0o smiimsiisiamisii it i o mas wiams s b s e e e A o a5

396,000
947,000
290,000
455,000
277,174

Expenditures
Bridge Program Carryover....
Equipment and Materials Purchases
Fleet Replacements....
MDSI Upgrade....
Streetlight Outage Backlog -
Streetlight Infrastructure Upgrades
Tacoma LINK Traffic S SIBNAl REVIEW s iusssssissrsosrsistiorminsssusstnssbnssssssssmissnssiss iumsssnemhissonsssssssnonssaiss virsidsims

2,365,174

455,000
213,486
887,000

63,688
100,000
250,000
396,000

2,365,174

1080 - 2% GET Gross Earnings Tax (Street Ops Mnt)

Amount

Revenues
U Cash Balaiitlus e s e e e e iR ra Rt bt

300,000

Expenditures
Transferto Street FUnd (SIrEet ODS; ENE, TEANS Jywwsicsimsessossrssrsssassisssssnsinbessissis toosssseanssssmmssonsssans snsisass

300,000

300,000

300,000

1085 - Voted Streets Initiative

Amount

Revenues
G055 EariNES TaX COTTOCL O ;cmmumnmsnansssicnsenisekss s sobssau b pessueimmesero e s s GG 66 TN

271,285

Expenditures
Contribution to Funid Bl A o0 s st msisns o s s s iy A A i A s

271,285

271,285

Prepared by Office of Management Budget
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EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

1090 - TFD Special Revenue Amount
Revenues
Federal Dept of Homeland SecUrity Grant........cccrecneisirisssimsssss s sssssss s sessessssnsssssnssassssess sessses 215,343
e g R T L ———— S 459,368
S 674,711
Expenditures
2015 AFG Award Balance EXPENAITUIES. ... iessss srssnssssesmasssesses smssssssassssssssns sesmsss sesasssssanasenenes 215,343
2015 PSGP Award Balance EXPeNOITUIES......ooieiimissmsnrisasssnemsmsssssssssmsssssssss semsns s bsmsisnsnsissssass siemssssnns 459,368
S 674,711
1100 - PWF Property Management Amount
Revenues
BT, CASIY Bl B8 caqsiumssusiumsunsisassassmspasssms oo sosssses s s4vmisyussss oo sis e e MH s i R 134,400
S 134,400
Expenditures
Broadway LID AiSSES ST uuiiitssisussissisnisessdt sy bisusn biaimss susnvsisssies i Bossss s s s s s i a5 134,400
) 134,400
1145 - PWB Building & Land Use Services Amount
Revenues
PO CAS Bl BNEE o iuiuannsusssihnsi sossvsnsss s saeisins cassaiinss o o o s s e S A R s i R R i 500,000
S 500,000
Expenditures
Bullding Demolition [NVoiCes eyt s s s e s D 50,000
LA 0T BUC GO Ol OO N wwiiiisissmnsinisismots ieesss s somass oo oo st R e s R S A TR v i e o S 100,000
Site ACQUISITIONS..ccvieiirmansvermcins e SR S S P TP CHON PR ST Y R Ay RS DT 350,000
S 500,000

Prepared by Office of Management Budget 6



EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

1185 - NCS Special Revenue Amount

Revenues
Teen Driver Program State Farm Graliluisiisitsism s dim i i 10,000
Transtar fEom GENETAL FUlt o s s s s e e b e T s s e b B 260,000
Fund Cash Balance 2,334,065

S 2,604,065

Expenditures
OPPOrtUNItY Sc ACHTEVEIMOITL PrOB RIS sucussvsussssatsssssssssss sissnssisnicsssssssssisonsioossissssss oebsissssosss sodssssssi ssesssssins 149,861
TRERT El O T ks bentewemisie o e R e b s B e s e S D B s e 700,000
T DI P I i i s bt e s e s b e A S A o o S RS s 10,000
TPD! CO-RESDON At PrOBI AT susvussssisusasessessssimsryssssninssss siuss s sy s Eso I ES AT ST S A TSI 22,211
Yotuth DFop=lin Ve IERT ol oomssasbo ks i shiinb sasii s ssnss s B b s st s e e e 1,721,993

S 2,604,065

1195 - CED Economic Development Grants Amount

Revenues
2010 LTBO Bond D... i 24,963
Greater Tacoma Communlty Foundatlon Grant 7,746
Links to Opportunity Grant... 1,984,343
Minority Business Center Grant... 646,918
Prairie Line Trail Historic lnterpretatlon PrOJect Grant 333,000
PR T TR S, CET TR eionovipssosisu oo A 3 S S S A A A AN SRS 8,000
SINA|l BUSTNESS G AT :iuusnansalsenssitnnsssinns i ss ossvidanms inbinnsnmsiis shnmes-sms sns s v s S AR o L L el 50,000
T a8 B B e D e e sl 516,086

$ 3,571,056
Expenditures

Greater Tacoma Community FOUNAAtioN Grant.....ooiaiissssissssissns s semssssssssss et bemsasssens 7,746
IO Y, BB TIYESS OO T G BT s egmsicnsnisruscasssssonsissstoms s b sty a5 SRR S SR 646,918
Links to Opportunity Project.... A A e G R B R L B S NS G 2,460,429
Prairie Line Trail Historic Interpretatlon PrOJect 373,000
SIM Il BUSTNESS GIraNT.uiiumuireiianssersssssenmsrssmrmmsssrserassrasassssrassssssmsssssss s sasstos s vans vesassssssmsessersassssnsss reressassansess smansens 50,000
Washington Youth Heritage Maritime Project.....ccciiinnnnin 8,000
Water Ditch Trail it Carry O e i i e i e b b it A A a0 24,963

S 3,571,056

Prepared by Office of Management Budget 7



EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

1431 - CMO Municipal Cable TV Amount
Revenues

FUNTCash BalaiiCe it i st s s kgt RS SsT s an i FeN S s e s st 75,000
$ 75,000

Expenditures
Delayed Franchise FEE: 8t PEG AUITIT rurmsunsissdssstumsmsissossiassessiusnisnsnissmssns viviosssbsnss ssbses sssimsssbonass ssbinbansirssatons 75,000
S 75,000
Total Special Revenue Funds $ 13,222,442

Prepared by Office of Management Budget 8



EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17

City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget

Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

Capital Projects Funds

3210 - Real Estate Excise Tax Amount
Revenues
Transfer from Fund 3211 Fund Cash Balance..... 9,030,000
Transter fron GerBral FUmth s i s aishn e oaiss e s sy s sk s sy oo s e b oo ges sk oran s i 385,638
$ 9,415,638
Expenditures
Transfer to Active Capital ProjeetSu st s v it sk o s wvassaiidaitns 7,336,094
Transfer to Local Revitalization Funding RESErve FUNG.........ccoui ittt ssesenss s e emsns e 385,638
Contribution to Capital Project Reserves........ s 5 5 A N O A R 1,693,906
S 9,415,638
3218 - 2009 LTGO Bonds Amount
Revenues
FUNA AT BalATIEE s asunisssysissionssissioions s ots e a2 sy s e b i R oA R P s A 849,937
S 849,937
Expenditures
Lincoln BusinNgss DiStriCt IMPrOVEIMEINTS ..o e ireausiirimsssiasmssssusasssstemssssssmsss shsmss b ass st sasa b sbems sssasasss sesassssssasssss 849,937
S 849,937
3220- 2010 LTGO Bonds Amount
Revenues
FU O TS T B8 | 10 i i s 5 R 0 e A S 4 A s i e e s 2,406,286
S 2,406,286
Expenditures
FIEE At S i e e e R s ; 307,920
FWDA Esplanade and Lighting ImMprovemMents.. i sissssemsssssssss st sssmss essssssssssssssssasss 175,725
Lincoln Business District IMProvVemMENTS.... oo isessressssssssssns s messsssnssssssssssssassssnsns sesssssssssssssensans sens 1,137,021
Puyallup River Bridge Bearing UpPBrates.. ..o et rmmmessirmmsesssimssssssmasssossnssissssssams sisssss sessass semssssasamsssans 500,000
Tacoma Avenue South Bridge.......cccccue e e B e e R 260,657
WWater DITah TEall AT s s sbanissmsisnorsnsttanisiia et (s aisseslsss s s s s i i 24,963
S 2,406,286
Total Capital Funds $ 12,671,861
9
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EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17

City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

Enterprise Funds

4110 - Permit Services

Amount

Revenues

B O TV PO TITIIES 7 s msinisshd i s i A e SV AP et
BUTlirig, PETIt |50 CET O FEBS iiisisssumnsmt iomaiai sssssss i sasant sr e kA Sossta b B Ao S bbb

Expenditures

Expedited Plan REVIEW.....ccouiimiiiinsiiiannisinns

500,000
13,460

e v L [0 o0 ST IO

513,460

500,000
13,460

513,460

4140 - PWE Parking Operating

Amount

Revenues

REFTER] BN BN ES s wsmpssommnnssminsiissinssmmsnsanses usissssmisnsis

Expenditures

102,844
1,145,000

BrOAOWEY LD ASSOESITYEUTE ruaissinnssinsnsssiondibuss ossoreins toss s sinsessssiss s us s s s s e e s e e Rs o
DEferred N A e e N OB s s s e A P e o SR ot

LED LIighting PrOSram.. i vissisesesssimsasstrmssssssmesssesmass sovassssssmssssmsasosansssmsmsssan

License Plate RECOGNITION PrOBIAM ... v ieurrirmsimsesissonsssasssssmsssssissassssessssenessssnemsbesstssss semsss semass sisasssssmssasssss
Paitking Temant [ prOVe Mt i e pneo s Lo s wirevs srvnesyisibsbasbiinsnnnad ukidhaes

1,247,844

291,000
176,000

85,000
275,000
420,844

1,247,844

4180 - Tacoma Dome

Amount

Revenues

Pt Cash Bl e s e e b B R e e s S R R i v e i s

Expenditures

893,000

RC5 e 5] 0 3 (e o o1 SRR NN St o B Wt e P o P R RGP e L e PR LS ot L A

Wayfinding Signage Project.........mms

Prepared by Office of Management Budget

893,000

845,000
48,000

893,000
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EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

4190 - PAF Performing Arts Amount

Revenues
Transfer fram General FUNwmismmmsmbiiomioiimissimmis i i e i s o 90,811

S 90,811
Expenditures
BCPA Cantennial Capital CamipDaiTi i wimissmis s s i aris s s sl 90,811

S 90,811

4200 - Solid Waste Amount

Revenues
FUNG. Cash BalamGBsiiissmssrssssmivissinss s s s o i s i vemas oo 6,169,413

s 6,169,413
Expenditures
Vehiale: PUrCh a8 a8t i s i s e i e T s st 6,169,413

S 6,169,413

4300 - Wastewater Amount

Revenues
FUnd Cash: BalamEe s sk o oy s s s s ek o e ot e e s e St 2,463,894

S 2,463,894
Expenditures
Equipment Purchases and EXternal CoONTractS... .. imorasirsmssssssmsssssesnssensssssmsnsssssesssensasssesemssnssnsssnses 2,463,894

S 2,463,894

4301 - Surface Water Amount

Revenues
Russell Family FOUNAATION Grant. ..o imasessemssieneasssessa s ssmsss osses sssassensnsasssass vessmsss seseasssassssssos 12,000
Fund Cash Balance.......cccccevecinnnenne N ———— 181,916

S 193,916

Expenditures
ECTUTEINEINE, PUT IS5 141 545 s 55555534858 8144085508 w3 i 57 55 RS i A R A R oS RS AR 63,643
I T P T T P sl oo 55 A A A R SR SRR KR RS AN 130,273

S 193,916

Total Enterprise Funds $ 11,572,338

Prepared by Office of Management Budget 11



EXHIBIT B - Amended 5-9-17
City of Tacoma, Washington
2017-2018 Biennial Operating Budget
Reappropriation of 2015-2016 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations
Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2017-2018 Appropriations:

Internal Service Funds

5400 - PW Fleet Equipment Rental Amount

Revenues
TranSTEr frorry GRIET Al FUNT s e s s i s s e annss iiiam 5 sevnst e sn s aeoshesias cssaenssasassninpsnsissssnnins 4,089,410
S 4,089,410
Expenditures

Fleet Replacamenits (PW,, TED, TPD ) uissussmiiiinsnis strissonssiisins s bimssspisssssasssmsioises s siissomasiusieassssrases 4,089,410

S 4,089,410

5700 - Municipal Building Acquisition & Operations Amount

Revenues
Transfer from GENETal Uy umesis e s innsssisaisssss oo i s s s ssuss mssisenscaines 415,000
FUNT CasH Bal A08 vt i e b i st e s i o 3,355,670
S 3,770,670
Expenditures

Broadway LID ASSeS S O i s vsssmmisi shoasiiesats sbiias caninbobsvss srisss s iinbbasonssssvavbaisvaviomss s nsiapvna misanstnea 769,400
Facilities ConAition ASSESSIMEBNT . ....iireiiiimistiieesirssisss s st chesss st aassssmsssemsnssssmnmsssseesessnn st sasmessssamssesanassasnsssens 280,000

Fire Communications, Heat PUMP RePIaCEMENT.....cuurmrisiiiimimsirstmsssstssssssas sebims e bt s ssssssanasissass 28,106
Fire Station #8, Carpet REPIACEMENT ....icu e rieinst e sss i asssh it bbb nteba b eteds bams s s stk s amat s s 17,497
TMB 11th Floor Project......cccvieniiiecan . 635,756
TMB Elevator Modernization PrOJECE.... .. ieese rensssssesssssass somses st samsas s essmass semsns e semsss s sssmsssssans 1,766,846

TMB Fire Pumip Replac@menti i i s rsissonbiniois eion eyt el i Sy s o i 200,000
TMBN Locker ROOM Project......coummmsmrmsmssresmssssenssees 73,065

$ 3,770,670

5800 - General Government Internal Services Amount
Revenues
UYL G- Ty o 1= - 1 ol RS T 100,000

S 100,000

Expenditures
City Attorney's Office SPace IMPrOVEMENT ..o seianssessss s s sasm s sessseesess bt st bt st isae s benass 100,000

$ 100,000

Total Internal Service Funds $ 7,960,080

Grand Total Expenditures - All Funds 5 56,878,469
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